
GOVERNMENT COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING-BARGUR 
(AUTONOMOUS) 

KRISHNAGIRI- 635 104, TAMILNADU 
  

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS 

 

CIRCULAR NO.COE/1/2020-21/ACADEMIC SCHEDULE dated 31.8.2020 
 

The Tentative Academic Schedule for the ODD Semester of 2020-2021 is given below. 
HOD’s are requested to share with students and staff members. Any 
correction/Modification may be informed immediately to the undersigned. 
 

SL.No PARTICULARS BE - FT & PT : III, V & VII 

– SEM   and   ME :  III - 
SEM 

1 Commencement of ODD Semester Regular Classes 03.08.2020 (Mon) 

2 Last Date for  Selection of Electives  [Registration of 
Courses ] * 

14.08.2020 (Fri) 

3 First Assessment Test  15.09.2020 to 
17.09.2020 

4 Last date for  First Assessment Mark Entry 28.09.2020 (Mon) 

5 Second Assessment Test  19.10.2020 to 
21.10.2020 

6 Last date for Second Assessment Mark Entry 02.11.2020 (Mon) 

7 Online Symposiums 29.10.2020- 31.10.2020 

8 Last date of Enrollment of Courses for next semester 09.11.2020 (Mon) 

9 Third Assessment Test 18.11.2020 to 
20.11.2020 

10 Last Working Day 20.11.2020 (Fri)  

11 Last Date of Submission of Attendance 23.11.2020 (Mon) 

12 Last Date for Obtaining Condonation of Attendance 25.11.2020 (Wed) 

13 Issue of Hall Ticket 26.11.2020 (Thu) 

14 Commencement of Practical Examinations 26.10.2020 (Thu) 

15 Last date for 
Third Assessment Mark Entry 

01.12.2020 (Tue) 

16 Submission of Internal Marks 07.12.2020 (Mon) 

17 Commencement of Theory Examinations 04.12.2020 (Fri) 

18 Reopening 04.01.2021 (Mon) 

  

 Exam fees to be paid September 20,2020 
 
 

 

                                                                                                 B/O PRINCIPAL 

 
Copy to:  

1. All HOD           6.  Office  
2. Notice Board          7.  CS Examinations 
3. PA to Principal            8.  Associate warden – Hostels  
4. Bursar           9.  Principal’s Table 
5. Superintendent         10. COE file 

 
 
 

 


